FBP FieldBusPlug
Communicative Control and Protection
Components
 3
FBP FieldBusPlug Communicative Switching and Automation Components  2CDC190022D0203
FBP FieldBusPlug
Communicative Switching and
Automation Components

 11
FBP FieldBusPlug Communicative Switching and Automation Components  2CDC190022D0203
Type Designation Appropriate Order code  Pack. Weight
  for contactor   size p. pc.
  type    kg
 DT 450 / A185  Connection kit AF145 – AF185  1SAZ 501 901 R1001     1 0.500
 DT 450 / A300  Connection kit AF260 – AF300  1SAZ 501 902 R1001     1 0.200
 DT 450 / AF460L  Connection kit1) AF400 – AF460  1SAX 701 902 R1001     1 0.330
 DT 450 / AF750L  Connection kit1) AF580 – AF750  1SAX 801 902 R1001     1 0.940
Connection kits for use with KORC current transformers
Connection kits for application with KORC current transformers and series A contactors.
1)  Connection kit for star-delta starter. For other connection kits, please refer to Volume 2 of Switching Components main catalog
part 1.
KORC 4L...
KORC 5L...
S
01
26
0A
S
01
26
1A
Current transformers for use with Universal Motor Controllers
UMC100-FBP / UMC22-FBP
Secondary-linear transformer, 3-phase with terminal block, intended for conductors Cu 2.5 mm2.
Type Designation Recomm. Order code  Pack Weight
  current range   size p. pc.
      kg
 KORC 4L 185 R/4  Current transformer       60  ... 185 A  1SCA 022 193 R7830     1 1.550
 KORC 4L 310 R/4  Current transformer     180 ...  310 A   1SCA 022 181 R0760     1 1.442
 KORC 5L 500 R/4  Current transformer     300 ...  500 A  1SCA 022 208 R1010     1 1.700
 KORC 5L 850 R/4  Current transformer     500 ...  850 A  1SCA 022 208 R1440     1 1.900
FBP FieldBusPlug
Devices for extension of protection functions,
ordering data
CEM11-FBP
Earth fault monitor CEM11-FBP for Universal Motor Controllers
UMC100-FBP / UMC22-FBP
Type Earth fault currents
[mA]
Through-hole
diameter
Order code Pack.
size
Weight
p. pc.
kg
 CEM11-FBP.20 801), 300, 550, 750,
1000, 1200, 1500,
1700
20 mm  1SAJ 929 200 R0020   1 0.130
 CEM11-FBP.35 1001), 500, 1000,
1400, 2000, 2400,
3000, 3400
35 mm  1SAJ 929 200 R0035   1 0.200
 CEM11-FBP.60 1201), 1000, 2000,
2800, 4000, 4800,
6000, 6800
60 mm  1SAJ 929 200 R0060   1 0.330
 CEM11-FBP.120 3001), 2000, 4000,
5600, 8000, 9600,
12000, 13600
120 mm  1SAJ 929 200 R0120   1 0.940
1) lower values have higher inaccuracy
12
2CDC190022D0203 FBP FieldBusPlug Communicative Switching and Automation Components
FBP FieldBusPlug
PROFIBUS DP FieldBusPlugs and other FBP terminal devices,
ordering data
PDP22-FBP
Note: Refer to page 9/15 for system accessories and documentation.
PROFIBUS DP FieldBusPlug
Ready-made PROFIBUS DP fi eldbus interface with various cable lengths.
Supports PROFIBUS DP V0 and V1.

00
03
Type Designation Cable Order code  Pack. Weight
  length   unit p. pc.
      kg
 PDP22-FBP.025  PROFIBUS DP FBP 0.25 m  1SAJ 240 100 R1003     1 0.09
 PDP22-FBP.050  PROFIBUS DP FBP 0.50 m  1SAJ 240 100 R1005     1 0.10
 PDP22-FBP.100  PROFIBUS DP FBP 1.00 m  1SAJ 240 100 R1010     1 0.13
 PDP22-FBP.200  PROFIBUS DP FBP 2.00 m  1SAJ 240 100 R1020     1 0.20
 PDP22-FBP.500  PROFIBUS DP FBP 5.00 m  1SAJ 240 100 R1050     1 0.36
PDQ22-FBP
PROFIBUS DP FieldBusPlug for 4 devices
The PDQ22 is a member of the ABB FieldBusPlug family of bus connectors. It allows the connection of up
to four devices to PROFIBUS DP by just using one PROFIBUS node address.
This allows cost-effi cient integration of devices that are located physically nearby.
–  The PDQ22 supports: Universal Motor Controllers UMC100 and UMC22, soft starters PSR2-105 and
I/O pads WDI and WDI/O.
–  Degree of protection: IP65.
–  Separate LEDs for device status and bus status indication.
– Approvals: CE, cUL (other approvals in preparation).
Type Designation Order code Pack.
size
Weight
p. pc.
kg
 PDQ22-FBP Quadruple bus connector  1SAJ 240 200 R0050 1 0.20
2C
D
C
 3
41
 0
48
 F
0b
06
Connecting several Universal Motor Controllers to one PROFIBUS DP node
weiterer FBP-SlaveVon vorhergehendem FBP-Slave
z.B. PDX11-FBP.xxx
PDQ22-FBP.0
Verbindungskabel
CDP15-FBP.xxx
Haltewinkel
CDP11-FBP.0
Haltewinkel
CDP11-FBP.0
Verbindungskabel
CDP15-FBP.xxx
UMC100-FBP
1
2
3
weiterer FBP-SlaveVon vorhergehendem FBP-Slave
z.B. PDX11-FBP.xxx
PDQ22-FBP.0
Verbindungskabel
CDP15-FBP.xxx
Haltewinkel
CDP11-FBP.0
Haltewinkel
CDP11-FBP.0
Verbindungskabel
CDP15-FBP.xxx
UMC100-FBP
11
22
33
1 PROFIBUS DP extension cable (0.50 m … 5.00 m)
PDX11-FBP.050
PDX11-FBP.100
PDX11-FBP.300
PDX11-FBP.500
1SAJ 924 001 R0005
1SAJ 924 001 R0010
1SAJ 924 001 R0030
1SAJ 924 001 R0050
2 Connection cable (0.30 m … 1.50 m)
CDP15-FBP.030
CDP15-FBP.060
CDP15-FBP.150
1SAJ 929 140 R0003
1SAJ 929 140 R0006
1SAJ 929 140 R0015
3 Fixing bracket for passive plug CDP11-FBP.0 1SAJ 929 100 R0001
 13
FBP FieldBusPlug Communicative Switching and Automation Components  2CDC190022D0203

Applicable for bus junctions such as e.g. PROFIBUS DP couplers or devices with integrated PROFIBUS DP
communication. All M12 plugs are A-coded, if not explicitly stated otherwise.
Type PROFIBUS DP Cable  Order code  Pack. Weight
 round cable for  length   size p. pc.
 bus junctions     kg
 PDF11-FBP.050  Round cable with 0.50 m  1SAJ 924 002 R0005     1 0.04
 female connector
 PDM11-FBP.050  Round cable with 0.50 m  1SAJ 924 003 R0005     1 0.04
 male connector
Round cables for bus extension
Ready-made PROFIBUS DP cable
– round cable with M12 female and male connectors (PDX11-FBP.xxx).
PROFIBUS DP bus cable
– round cable on coil (PDC11-FBP.999).
Type PROFIBUS DP Cable Order code  Pack. Weight
 extension cable length   size p. pc.
      kg
 PDX11-FBP.050   Ready-made  0.50 m   1SAJ 924 001 R0005      1  0.04
 PDX11-FBP.100  Ready-made 1.00 m  1SAJ 924 001 R0010     1 0.08
 PDX11-FBP.300  Ready-made 3.00 m  1SAJ 924 001 R0030     1 0.20
 PDX11-FBP.500  Ready-made 5.00 m  1SAJ 924 001 R0050     1 0.31
 PDC11-FBP.999  Coil 100 m  1SAJ 924 004 R1000     1 5.60
Accessories for bus extension
Type PROFIBUS DP Order code  Pack. Weight
 cable connector   size p. pc.
     kg
 PDM11-FBP.0  Male plug for round cables  1SAJ 924 005 R0001      1 0.03
 PDF11-FBP.0  Female plug for round cables  1SAJ 924 006 R0001      1 0.03
Line termination, feeding connectors, adapters
Type Designation Order code  Pack. Weight
    size p. pc.
     kg
 PDR11-FBP.150  Line termination 150 ohms  1SAJ 924 007 R0001     1 0.03
 PDV11-FBP.0  Feeding connector 24 V DC,  1SAJ 924 008 R0001     1 0.04
 code B-A
 PDV12-FBP.0  Feeding connector 24 V DC,  1SAJ 924 011 R0001     1 0.04
 code A-A
 PDA11-FBP.050  Adapter Dsub9-M12,  1SAJ 924 009 R0005     1 0.04
 cable length 0.50 m
 PDA12-FBP.050  Adapter M12-Dsub9-M12,  1SAJ 924 010 R0005     1 0.04
 cable length 2 x 0.50 m
14
2CDC190022D0203 FBP FieldBusPlug Communicative Switching and Automation Components
FBP FieldBusPlug
PROFIBUS DP accessories,
ordering data
Note: Refer to page 9/15 for system accessories and documentation.
Accessories for PROFIBUS DP FieldBusPlug PDQ22-FBP
Mounting material
Type Designation Order code Pack.
size
Weight
p. pc.
kg
 CDA11-FBP.0 DIN rail adapter for
PDQ22-FBP
 1SAJ 929 300 R0001    1 0.110
 CDP11-FBP.0 Fixing bracket for passive plug
of connection cable
 1SAJ 929 100 R0001    1 0.50
Connection cables
Type Designation Order code Pack.
size
Weight
p. pc.
kg
 CDP15-FBP.030 Connection cable
(female/male), shielded,
length 0.3 m
 1SAJ 929 140 R0003   1
 CDP15-FBP.060 Connection cable
(female/male), shielded,
length 0.6 m
 1SAJ 929 140 R0006   1
 CDP15-FBP.150 Connection cable
(female/male), shielded,
length 1.5 m
 1SAJ 929 140 R0015   1 0.20
 CDP16-FBP.150 Connection cable
(female/open end), shielded,
length 1.5 m
 1SAJ 929 150 R0015   1 0.20
CDP16-FBP
CDP15-FBP
S
T0
53
01
S
T0
48
01
 15
FBP FieldBusPlug Communicative Switching and Automation Components  2CDC190022D0203
FBP FieldBusPlug
DeviceNet, CANopen® and Modbus-RTU FieldBusPlugs,
ordering data

– Diagnostic LED
– Approvals: CE, cUL (applied for)
Type Designation Cable  Order code  Pack. Weight
  length   size p. pc.
      kg
 DNP21-FBP.025  DeviceNet FBP 0.25 m  1SAJ 230 000 R1003     1 0.09
 DNP21-FBP.050  DeviceNet FBP 0.50 m  1SAJ 230 000 R1005     1 0.10
 DNP21-FBP.100  DeviceNet FBP 1.00 m  1SAJ 230 000 R1010     1 0.13
 DNP21-FBP.500  DeviceNet FBP 5.00 m  1SAJ 230 000 R1050     1 0.36
Modbus-RTU FieldBusPlug
Ready-made Modbus-RTU fi eldbus interface with various cable lengths.
– Applicable with all FBP motor starters and other terminal devices
– Data transfer rate up to 57.6 kbit/s
– Degree of protection: IP65
– Diagnostic LED
– Approvals: CE, cUL (applied for)
Type Designation Cable Order code  Pack. Weight
  length   size p. pc.
      kg
 MRP21-FBP.025  Modbus-RTU FBP 0.25 m  1SAJ 250 000 R0003     1 0.09
 MRP21-FBP.050  Modbus-RTU FBP 0.50 m  1SAJ 250 000 R0005     1 0.10
 MRP21-FBP.100  Modbus-RTU FBP 1.00 m  1SAJ 250 000 R0010     1 0.13
 MRP21-FBP.500  Modbus-RTU FBP 5.00 m  1SAJ 250 000 R0050     1 0.36
B
10
_3
28

ordering data
Termination resistor
Type Bus accessories  Order code  Pack. Weight
     size p. pc.
      kg
 DNR11-FBP.120  Termination resistor 120 ohms  1SAJ 923 007 R0001     1 0.02
Note: Refer to page 9/15 for system accessories and documentation.
DNF11-FBP.0    DNM11-FBP.0
DNF11-FBP.050
DNM11-FBP.050
DNX11-FBP
DNR11-FBP.120
Accessories for DeviceNet, CANopen®, Modbus-RTU bus connection
Round cables for bus junctions
Ready-made bus cable for bus junctions, one cable end open
Type Round cables for Cable Order code  Pack. Weight
 bus junctions length   size p. pc.
      kg
 DNF11-FBP.050  Round cable with 0.50 m  1SAJ 923 002 R0005     1 0.04
 female plug
 DNM11-FBP.050  Round cable with 0.50 m  1SAJ 923 003 R0005     1 0.04
 male plug
Type PROFIBUS Cable Order code  Pack. Weight
 extension cable length   unit p. pc.
      kg
 DNX11-FBP.100  Ready-made cable 1.00 m  1SAJ 923 001 R0010     1 0.08
 DNX11-FBP.300  Ready-made cable 3.00 m  1SAJ 923 001 R0030     1 0.20
 DNX11-FBP.500  Ready-made cable 5.00 m  1SAJ 923 001 R0050     1 0.31
 DNC11-FBP.999  Cable on Coil 100.00 m  1SAJ 923 004 R1000     1 5.60
Round cables for bus extension
Ready-made bus cable
– Round cable with female and male M12 plug (DNX11-FBP.xxx)
– Round cable on coil (DNC11-FBP.999)
S
T0
53

Fixing brackets for passive plug and FBP passive cables for installation of FBP terminal devices in drawer
systems.
Type Designation Cable Order code  Pack. Weight
  length   size p. unit
      kg
 CDP11-FBP.0  Passive plug fi xing    1SAJ 929 100 R0001     50 0.50
 bracket for drawer
 systems
 CDP11-FBP.4  Passive plug fi xing   1SAJ 929 100 R0004     4 0.04
 bracket for drawer
 systems
 CDP12-FBP.100  Passive cable for  1.00 m   1SAJ 929 120 R0001     1 0.20
 drawer systems
 (outside)
 CDP13-FBP.100  Passive cable for 1.00 m  1SAJ 929 110 R0001     1 0.31
 drawer systems
 (inside)
18
2CDC190022D0203 FBP FieldBusPlug Communicative Switching and Automation Components
FBP FieldBusPlug
FBP terminal device data, overview
Communicative motor starters with control functions
Universal Motor Controller UMC100-FBP / UMC22-FBP
UMC100-FBP UMC22-FBP
Main circuit
Voltage (3-phase system) 1000 V AC (see manual), 45 … 65 Hz, 3-phase system
Nominal motor current 0.24 … 63 A with integrated current transformers,
up to 850 A with external current transformers (see page 11)
Overload protection for 3-phase motors According to EN/IEC 60947-4-1
Trip categories (adjustable) 5, 10, 20, 30, 40 5, 10, 20, 30
Extended motor model Cooling time defi nition by calculat. or confi gurat.
Feed-through holes of
internal current transformer
25 mm² max.
(11 mm max. wire diameter incl. insulation)
Short-circuit protection By fuse on line side
Control voltage circuit
Supply voltage 24 V DC (+ 30 %, – 20 %, incl. residual ripple)
Current consumption
incl. inputs, relays energized
160 mA max.
Total power dissipation 3.7 W max.
Reverse polarity protection yes
Inputs/outputs
Digital inputs 6 inputs 24 V DC
PTC input 1 1
Digital outputs 3 relay outputs with common supply
1 transistor output 24 V DC, 0.5 A
Voltage switching capacity 24 V AC/DC … 250 V AC/DC
Current switching capacity per relay
240 V AC (AC15)
120 V AC (AC15)
250 V DC (DC13)
125 V DC (DC 13)
 24 V DC (DC13)
1.5 A max.
3 A max.
0.11 A max.
0.22 A max.
1 A max.
Load current via common Imax = 6 A gL / gG
Relay contact lifetime  mechanical lifetime > 5 x 106 switching cycles
> 1 x 106 switching cycles at 230 V AC, 0.5 A
Contact wiring for inductive load Free-wheeling diode for direct current, varistors/VDRs for alternating current
Interfaces
Bus interface 1 (for connection of ABB FieldBusPlug)
Operating panel interface 1 (for connection of
UMC100-PAN operating panel)
1 (for connection of
UMC-PAN operating panel)
Interface for I/O expansion 1 (for connection of I/O expansion modules)
Integrated diagnostic functions Green LED: Device ready for operation